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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/13/2026 07:30 (ET) PHX@MIA Phoenix Suns Bouyea, Jamaree Out Concussion Protocol

Goodwin, Jordan Available Injury/Illness - Jaw; Sprain (Mask)

Green, Jalen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Miami Heat Gardner, Myron Out G League - Two-Way

Goldin, Vladislav Out G League - Two-Way

Herro, Tyler Available
Injury/Illness - Right Big Toe/Rib;
Contusion

Larsson, Pelle Available Injury/Illness - Left 3rd Mallet; Finger

Powell, Norman Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Soreness

Rozier, Terry Out Not With Team

Young, Jahmir Out G League - Two-Way

08:00 (ET) CHI@HOU Chicago Bulls Collins, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Right 1st Toe; Sprain

Essengue, Noa Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Surgery

Giddey, Josh Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Kawamura, Yuki Out G League - Two-Way

Miller, Emanuel Out G League - Two-Way

Olbrich, Lachlan Out G League - Two-Way
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Phillips, Julian Probable Injury/Illness - Left Wrist; Sprain

White, Coby Out
Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Injury
Management

Houston Rockets Crawford, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

Eason, Tari Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Finney-Smith, Dorian Out
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Injury
Management

Newton, Tristen Out G League - Two-Way

VanVleet, Fred Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Repair

DEN@NOP Denver Nuggets Bates, Tamar Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery

Braun, Christian Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Gordon, Aaron Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Johnson, Cameron Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Bone
Bruise

Jokic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone Bruise

Jones, Curtis Out G League - Two-Way

Jones, Spencer Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Inflammation/Illness

Murray, Jamal Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle;
Sprain/Illness

Valanciunas, Jonas Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain
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New Orleans Pelicans Alvarado, Jose Out Injury/Illness - Left Oblique; Strain

Bey, Saddiq Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hip Flexor;
Strain

Dickinson, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way

Jones, Herbert Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Murray, Dejounte Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Rupture

MIN@MIL Minnesota Timberwolves Edwards, Anthony Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Injury
Maintenance

Freeman, Enrique Out G League - Two-Way

Gobert, Rudy Out League Suspension

Shannon Jr., Terrence Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Abductor
Hallucis Strain

Zikarsky, Rocco Out G League - Two-Way

Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Nance, Pete Out G League - Two-Way

Prince, Taurean Out Injury/Illness - Neck; Surgery

Turner, Myles Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

SAS@OKC San Antonio Spurs Ingram, Harrison Out G League - Two-Way

Jones Garcia, David Out G League - Two-Way

Umude, Stanley Out G League - Two-Way

Vassell, Devin Out Injury/Illness - Left Adductor; Strain
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Oklahoma City Thunder Hartenstein, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Soleus; Strain

Sorber, Thomas Out
Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgical
Recovery

Topic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Surgical Recovery

10:30 (ET) ATL@LAL Atlanta Hawks Dante, N'Faly Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Torn ACL

Dennis, RayJ Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Djurisic, Nikola Doubtful G League - On Assignment

Houstan, Caleb Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Kennard, Luke Questionable Injury/Illness - Neck; Sprain

Newell, Asa Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Quad; Contusion

Porzingis, Kristaps Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles;
Tendinitis

Risacher, Zaccharie Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone
Contusion

Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED

11:00 (ET) POR@GSW Portland Trail Blazers Avdija, Deni Out Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Soreness

Grant, Jerami Doubtful
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles;
Tendonitis

Henderson, Scoot Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Tear

Lillard, Damian Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon;
Injury Management
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Murray, Kris Out Injury/Illness - Lumbar; Strain

Thybulle, Matisse Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee;
Tendonapthy

Wesley, Blake Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Fracture

Golden State Warriors Cryer, LJ Out G League - Two-Way

Curry, Seth Out
Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation

Leons, Malevy Out G League - Two-Way

01/14/2026 07:00 (ET) CLE@PHI Cleveland Cavaliers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Philadelphia 76ers NOT YET SUBMITTED

TOR@IND Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) BKN@NOP Brooklyn Nets NOT YET SUBMITTED

New Orleans Pelicans NOT YET SUBMITTED

UTA@CHI Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

Chicago Bulls NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:30 (ET) DEN@DAL Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) NYK@SAC New York Knicks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Sacramento Kings NOT YET SUBMITTED
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10:30 (ET) WAS@LAC Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED


